

## Celebrating 19 years of the LOGAN's Run!

**SOUTH BEND, INDIANA** – **08/23/22-** Join LOGAN for the 19th annual LOGAN's Run on Saturday, August 27, 2022. This year's event is a 1-Mile Fun Walk and Run starting at 8:30 AM. It will take place at the **LOGAN Hannah & Friends Neighborhood** at 51250 Hollyhock Rd. South Bend, IN 46637.

We will host a free Family Fun Fest following the fun walk/run. The event will include inflatables, games, and breakfast. The LOGAN's Run has become a traditional highlight of the summer for the local community. If any LOGAN event symbolizes its mission in action, it's the Run! We celebrate every person crossing the finish line — whether in a wheelchair, walking with braces, or running without restriction. Your participation in this event is an opportunity to get out and walk or run for a great cause while raising awareness about what we do at LOGAN. Grab a friend, no matter where they live, and encourage them to participate with you!

Visit www.RunWithLOGAN.org — for additional information about the 2022 LOGAN's Run and register today!

## **About LOGAN**

LOGAN is a not-for-profit organization that offers resources and opportunities to people with intellectual and developmental disabilities so they, and their families, may achieve their desired quality of life. Since 1950, LOGAN has reached out to friends and families with help and hope through advocacy, resources and services for individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities. The organization invites people in our community to join in this mission by opening their doors and their hearts to Discover the Potential in all of us. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.LoganCenter.org">www.LoganCenter.org</a>.

(###)

Contact:

Christina Tembo
Chief Marketing Officer
LOGAN Community Resources, Inc.
O: 574-289-4831 x: 51511

M: 574-274-8545

ctembo@logancenter.org